@ Fares

Fares are calculated on the number of zones you
use in your journey.
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Yl Ticket options

gconnect single

One-way ticket to reach your destination, including
transfers within two hours on any qconnect
service.

gconnect daily

Unlimited travel within the zones purchased until
the last service scheduled on the day of issue,
valid on all gconnect services.

Ten trip ticket

Highly discounted fares for frequent travellers (no
journey breaks). Valid on all gconnect services
for travel within zones purchased.

Tickets

» Tickets are issued subject to the Transport
Operations (Passenger Transport) Act 1994
and the gconnect conditions of travel.

» A passenger must not evade, or attempt to
evade, payment of the required fare for the
intended journey.

» A concession ticket holder must be in
possession of a valid concession card.

» A passenger must produce this ticket and valid
concession card on request.

« All tickets remain the property of gconnect
and are not transferrable from one customer
to another.

» Refunds are only available via Whitsunday
Transit.

» Refunds of ticketed bookings will be subject to
the following conditions:

— cancellation with more then 24 hours
notice prior to departure: full refund

— cancellation with less then 24 hours
notice prior to departure: 50% of
fare value

— failure to board: nil refund.

Concessions

For information on discounts and concessions,
search qconnect.

@ Timetables

This timetable covers the Shute Harbour to
Proserpine area. Timetables are available from
Whitsunday Transit or at www.gld.gov.au/transport/
public/transport/timetables/qconnect

@ Access and mobility

Most Whitsunday Transit day bus services are
wheelchair accessible. To confirm wheelchair
acccessible status of any vehicle, phone
Whitsunday Transit 07 4946 1800.

@ Luggage

Whitsunday Transit accepts no responsibility
for loss or damage to any luggage or personal
valuable items.

@ ® No Smoking/alcohol

Smoking is prohibited on all services.

Alcohol may not be consumed on any service.
Whitsunday Transit reserves the right to refuse
entry to an intoxicated person or remove an
intoxicated person from any service.

Travel information

Passengers should be ready and waiting outside
their designated pickup point at least 5 minutes
prior to pickup time.

Services are scheduled to meet this requirement.
It may not be possible to wait for passengers who
are not ready for collection at the agreed time.
Whitsunday Transit will not be responsible for
delays incurred due to circumstances beyond the
operator’s control.

Train and air services connections

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and
departing trains at Proserpine Railway Station.
Station transfer times are not shown on this
timetable. Please phone for details.

©

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and
departing aircraft at Whitsunday Coast Airport
near Proserpine.

Airport transfer times are not shown on this
timetable. Please phone for details.

To book online visit www.whitsunday transit.com.au

For pickup from your departure point phone 24
hours prior to departure, phone (07) 4946 1800.

§id Translating and Interpreting
LAl Service — 1314 50

If you have any problems with reading and
speaking English, contact the Translating and
Interpreting Service on 13 14 50 for assistance,
anywhere in Queensland at any time.

gconnect journey planner

The gconnect journey planner enables you to
plan your trip in any Queensland town that has
gconnect bus services. To access the journey
planner, search qconnect. Simply enter your trip
details and get an instant trip summary.

connect Powered by
Igumey Google maps

Fields marked with"mu:

Select city ortown [Select region V]

*From:__RoadiD Landmark

“To:  RoadiD Landmark

T Scan this code to connect

directly with the gconnect
journey planner.

View Go gle

0 For more information
» Timetables
» Concessions
* Access and mobility
search gconnect

Due to unforseen circumstances, details on this timetable
may change. For up-to-date information search gconnect
for information on timetables, maps, fares, journey planning,
special events and accessibility.

Your Shute Harbour to Proserpine bus operator

_=wmen | qconnect

Whitsunday Transit

ph: 4946 1800

fax: 4946 1344
info@whitsundaytransit.com.au
www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
7 Orchid Rd

Cannonvale Qld 4802
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Proserpine to Shute Harbour route map
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Proserpine to Airlie Beach and Shute Harbour
servicing Cannonvale, Whitsunday Plaza, Airlie Beach

Monday to Friday |am |am |am | am | am | am | am |am |am | am | am | am | am | am | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm

Proserpine (Blair St) ... 555 ... . . 127 o 840 ... i 11.02 e e 1258 ... .o . 3.00 ... 34 L 6.14 ... e
Proserpine (Ruge St) ... it e 730 ... ... 843 ... 1M.05 e e 101 e 3.03 ... 344 ... 6.17 e e e
Proserpine (AnzacRd) ... ... e e 734 ... ... 847 ... i e 11.09 e e 1.05 ... o . 3.07 .. 348 .. e e 6.21 . e e e e e
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ... .. e e 737 o 850 ... 1112 e e e 1.08 ... o 310 ... 351 e e 6.24 ... i e e
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ... 559 ... .. .. 744 ... .. 859 ... . MA5 s e 113 e e T | 357 e e e 6.30 ... e e e e e
Mount Julian (CammRd) ... 6.05 ... . .. 751 ... ... 9.05 .. e L 119 o e 317 ... 403 .. e e 6.36 ... e e e e
Rife RangeRd ... 6.09 ... ... .. 757 ... .. 911 M27 e e 125 ... o e 3.23 .. 409 ... i e 6.42 ... i e e e e
Orchid Rd 555 6.13 649 7.07 ... 759 ... ... 914 .. 10.03 1042 ... 1131 e e 111 1.29 2.03 2.38 3.05 3.25 ... 411 ... .. 528 6.00 6.44 7.05 .. ... i e e
Whitsunday Plaza ... 6.16 ... 7.10 7.40 8.02 8.25 8.49 9.20 9.41 10.06 10.45 11.11 11.38 12.06 12.36 1.14 1.32 2.06 2.41 3.08 3.28 3.52 4.14 4.45 5.01 531 6.03 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.58 6.19 6.55 7.13 7.43 8.05 8.28 8.52 9.23 9.44 10.09 10.48 11.14 11.41 12.09 12.39 1.17 1.35 2.09 2.44 3.11 3.31 3.55 4.17 4.48 5.04 534 6.06 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 6.01 6.22 6.58 7.16 7.46 8.08 8.31 855 9.26 9.47 10.12 10.51 11.17 11.44 1212 12.42 1.20 1.38 2.12 2.47 3.14 3.34 3.58 4.20 4.51 5.07 5.37 6.09 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.03 6.24 7.00 7.18 7.48 8.10 8.33 8.57 9.28 9.49 10.14 10.53 11.19 11.46 12.14 12.44 1.22 1.40 2.14 2.49 3.16 3.36 4.00 4.22 4.53 5.09 539 6.11 6.55 7.15 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
BeachRoad ... ... 0 0
Police Station 6.06 6.27 7.03 7.21 7.51 8.13 8.36 9.00 9.31 9.52 10.17 10.56 11.22 11.49 12.17 12.47 1.25 1.43 2.17 2.52 3.19 3.39 4.03 4.25 4.56 512 5.42 6.14 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28
Abell Point Marina ... 6.30 ... .. 754 .. 839 ... 1059 e 146 ... .o . 342 ... ... 459 ... 545 . e e e e s
Coral SeaResort ... .. 0T 07
Airlie Central 6.09 6.34 7.09 7.27 7.57 8.17 8.42 9.04 9.35 9.56 10.21 11.02 11.26 11.53 12.21 12.51 1.29 1.49 2.21 2.56 3.23 3.45 4.07 4.29 5.02 516 5.48 6.18 7.02 7.21 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 6.10 6.35 7.10 7.28 7.58 8.18 8.43 9.05 9.36 9.57 10.22 11.03 11.27 11.54 12.22 12.52 1.30 1.50 2.22 2.57 3.24 3.46 4.08 4.30 5.03 5.17 5.49 6.19 7.03 7.22 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Port of Airlie 6.13 ... 713 7.31 ... 821 i e e 11.06 o e 133 h 327 .. 411 .. 506 .. ... 6.22 ... i e e e e e
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.16 6.38 7.17 7.34 8.01 824 8.46 9.08 9.39 10.00 10.25 11.09 11.30 11.57 12.25 12.55 1.36 1.54 2.25 3.00 3.30 3.49 4.14 433 5.09 520 552 6.25 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35
Ferntree Rd 6.17 6.39 7.18 7.35 8.02 8.25 8.47 9.09 9.40 10.01 10.26 11.10 11.31 11.58 12.26 12.56 1.37 1.55 2.26 3.01 3.31 3.50 4.15 4.34 510 5.21 553 6.26 7.07 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36
Flametree 6.20 6.42 7.21 7.38 8.05 8.28 8.50 9.12 9.43 10.04 10.29 11.13 11.34 12.01 12.29 12.59 1.40 1.58 2.29 3.04 3.34 3.53 4.18 4.37 513 524 558 6.31 ... .. i e v oo e
Shute Harbour 6.27 6.49 7.28 7.45 8.12 8.35 8.57 9.19 9.50 10.11 10.36 11.20 11.41 12.08 12.36 1.06 1.47 2.05 2.36 3.11 3.41 4.00 4.25 4.44 520 5.31 6.05 6.36 ... .. oo o v coee e
Explanations

Saturday

Proserpine (Blair St) ... 6.32 ... ... .. 840 ... i e e s 1.03 i e e e 6.14 ... i e e e e
Proserpine (Ruge St) ... . 843 . e e e e 106 .. e e e e e 6.17 o et e e e
Proserpine (AnzacRd) ... ... e e 8A7 . e 140 e e e s e 6.21 .. e e e e e
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive ... .. on 850 i e e 143 i e s e 3
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ... 6.35 ... ... .. 859 e e 119 it e e e 6.30 .. e e e
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) ... 641 ... ... .. 9.05 . e e e 125 e e e e e e 6.36 ... e e e e
Rife RangeRd ... 647 ... ... .. 911 e e e e 131 h e e e 642 ... i e e e
Orchid Rd 552 649 . ... 821 913 .. 10.03 ... 11.08 11.35 1217 12.33 ..... 133 353 438 .. .. 644 7.05 ... i o e
Whitsunday Plaza ... 6.52 710 8.04 824 9.16 9.31 10.06 10.38 11.11 11.38 12.20 12.36 1.22 1.36 2.06 2.45 3.32 3.56 4.41 5.31 559 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.55 6.55 7.13 8.07 8.27 9.19 9.34 10.09 10.41 11.14 11.41 12.23 12.39 1.25 1.39 2.09 248 3.35 3.59 4.44 534 6.02 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 558 658 7.16 8.10 8.30 9.22 9.37 10.12 10.44 11.17 11.44 12.26 12.42 1.28 1.42 212 251 3.38 4.02 447 537 6.05 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22

Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.00 7.00 7.18 8.12 8.32 9.24 9.39 10.14 10.46 11.19 11.46 12.28 12.44 1.30 1.44 214 2.53 3.40 4.04 449 539 6.07 655 715 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
BeachRoad ... 70 0

Police Station 6.03 7.03 7.21 815 835 9.27 9.42 10.17 10.49 11.22 11.49 12.31 12.47 1.33 1.47 217 2.56 3.45 4.07 4.52 542 6.10 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28
Abell Point Marina 6.06 ... ... .. 838 ... . 1052 oo e e v e 150 ... ... 346 .. 455 545 ... cih e e e e e e
Coral SeaResort ... 00 7
Airlie Central 6.09 7.06 7.26 818 8.41 9.30 9.45 10.20 10.55 11.25 11.52 12.34 12.50 1.36 1.53 2.20 2.59 3.49 4.10 4.58 548 6.13 7.01 7.21 7.59 837 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 6.10 7.07 7.27 819 842 9.31 9.46 10.21 10.56 11.26 11.53 12.35 12.51 1.37 1.54 2.21 3.00 3.50 4.11 4.59 549 6.14 7.02 7.22 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Port of Airlie 6.13 710 7.30 .. ... 934 ... .. 1059 ... i e 1254 ... e e e e 414 5.02 ... ch e e e e e e
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.16 7.13 7.33 823 8.46 9.37 9.50 10.25 11.02 11.30 11.57 12.39 12.57 1.41 1.58 2.25 3.04 3.54 4.19 5.05 553 6.18 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35
Ferntree Rd 6.17 714 734 824 847 9.38 9.51 10.26 11.03 11.31 11.58 12.40 12.58 1.42 1.59 2.26 3.05 3.55 4.20 5.06 5.54 6.19 7.08 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36
Flametree 6.20 717 7.37 827 850 9.41 9.54 10.29 11.06 11.34 12.01 12.43 1.01 1.45 2.02 229 3.08 3.58 4.23 5.09 5.57 6.22 ... .. v e v s e

Shute Harbour 6.27 724 744 834 857 948 10.01 10.36 11.13 11.41 12.08 12.44 1.08 1.51 2.09 2.36 3.14 4.05 4.30 5.16 6.04 6.29 .. ... oo cro e wnr




Monday to Friday

Shute Harbour to Airlie Beach and Proserpine
servicing Airlie Beach, Whitsunday Plaza, Cannonvale

[am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | pm | pm [ pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm [ pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm

Shute Harbour 6.34 7. . 15 8.40 9.05 9.24 9.55 10.16 10.41 11.25 11.49 12.12 12.44 1.19 1. A0 2. . . . 31 451 525 5 .09 6.

Flametree 6.39 7.06 7.50 7.59 8.20 8.45 9.10 9.29 10.00 10.21 10.46 11.30 11.54 12.17 12.49 1.24 1.54 215 2.55 3.24 3.54 417 4.36 456 5.30 538 6.14 6.41 ... ... .o e r oo e
Ferntree Rd 6.42 7.09 7.53 8.02 8.23 8.48 9.13 9.32 10.03 10.24 10.49 11.33 11.57 12.20 12.52 1.27 1.57 2.18 2.58 3.27 3.57 4.20 4.39 4.59 5.33 541 6.17 6.44 7.07 7.27 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.43 710 7.54 8.03 8.24 8.49 9.14 9.33 10.04 10.25 10.50 11.34 11.58 12.21 12.53 1.28 1.58 2.19 2.59 3.28 3.58 4.21 4.40 500 5.34 542 6.18 6.45 7.09 7.29 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39
Port of Airlie 646 713 757 ... .. 852 i 24 e 3.02 ... .. 424 ... 503 ... 545 621 648 ... .. e e e e
Coconut Grove 6.48 7.15 7.59 8.04 8.25 8.54 9.15 9.34 10.05 10.26 10.51 11.35 12.00 12.26 12.55 1.30 2.00 2.21 3.04 3.30 4.00 4.26 4.42 5.05 5.36 547 6.23 6.50 7.10 7.30 8.08 8.46 9.243 10.02 10.40
Airlie Central 6.50 7.17 8.01 8.06 8.27 8.56 9.17 9.36 10.07 10.28 10.53 11.37 12.01 12.28 12.56 1.31 2.01 2.22 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.28 4.43 507 5.37 549 6.25 6.52 7.11 7.31 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41
Abell Point Marina 6.54 721 8.05 .. 831 9.00 .. ... .. 1031 h e e 135 o e 335 ... .. 447 ... 541 553 ... 6.56 ... e e e e e
Club Crocodile 6.57 7.24 8.08 8.10 8.34 9.03 9.22 9.41 10.12 10.35 10.58 11.42 12.06 12.33 1.01 1.38 2.06 2.27 3.11 3.38 4.06 4.33 4.50 512 5.44 556 6.30 6.59 7.16 7.36 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.59 7.26 8.10 8.15 8.36 9.05 9.24 9.43 10.14 10.37 11.00 11.44 12.08 12.35 1.03 1.40 2.08 2.29 3.13 3.40 4.09 4.36 4.52 514 546 5.58 6.32 7.01 7.18 7.38 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48
Stewart Drive 7.01 7.28 812 8.17 8.38 9.07 9.26 9.45 10.16 10.39 11.02 11.46 12.10 12.37 1.05 1.42 2.10 2.31 3.15 3.42 411 4.38 4.54 516 5.48 6.01 6.34 7.04 7.20 7.40 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.04 7.31 8.15 8.20 8.41 9.10 9.29 9.48 10.19 10.42 11.05 11.49 12.13 12.40 1.08 1.45 2.13 2.34 3.18 3.45 414 441 457 519 551 6.04 6.37 7.06 7.22 7.42 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52
Whitsunday Plaza 7.06 7.33 8.17 8.22 843 9.12 9.31 9.50 10.21 10.44 11.07 11.51 12.15 12.42 1.10 1.47 215 2.40 3.21 3.47 4.16 4.43 4.59 521 553 6.06 6.39 7.08 7.24 7.44 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54
Orchid Rd 708 ... ... 824 ... ... ... 9.52 10.24 1047 ... ... ... 12.43 113 149 218 243 324 .. 418 ... .. 524 556 6.09 642 711 7.27 ... .o e e e 10.57
Rifle Range Rd 713 ... ... 826 ... o e 1051 o 1249 ... .o . 247 328 ... i e e e 6.00 ... i e e e e e e v e
Mount Julian (CammRd) 718 ... .. 831 i 1056 . e 1252 ... e 252 334 ... i e e e 6.06 ... i e e e e e e e e
Proserpine (Blair St) 127 o 840 ... . 1.02 ... o e 1258 ... .o . 300 341 ... i e e e 6.14 . e e e e s e e
Proserpine (Ruge St) 730 ... ... 843 ... 11.05 ... o e 1.01 o 3.03 344 ... . e e 6.17 i et e et e e e e v e
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) 734 ... .. 847 ... i 11.09 ... . e 1.05 ... 3.07 348 ... i e 72
Proserpine (Mill St) 137 o .. 850 .. 1112 e e 1.08 .. e 340 351 .o e e e 6.24 ... i e e e e e

Saturday

Shute Harbour
Flametree

Ferntree Rd

Jubilee Pocket Tavern
Port of Airlie

Coconut Grove

Airlie Central

Abell Point Marina

Club Crocodile
Whitsunday Shopping Centre
Stewart Drive

Adventure Whitsunday Resort
Whitsunday Plaza

Orchid Rd

Rifle Range Rd

Mount Julian (Camm Rd)
Proserpine (Blair St)
Proserpine (Ruge St)
Proserpine (Anzac Rd)
Proserpine (Mill St)

6.59
7.01
7.04
7.05

9.04
9.07
9.08
9.1

9.48 10.06 10.41 11.19 11.46 12.17 12.49 1.19
9.53 10.1110.46 11.24 11.51 12.22 12.54
9.56 10.1410.49 11.27 11.54 12.25 12.57
9.57 10.1510.50 11.28 11.55 12.26 12.58
10.00 ... 11.58
10.0210.17 10.52 11.30 12.00 12.28
10.0410.1810.53 11.31 12.02 12.29
10.22
10.0910.26 10.58 11.36 12.06 12.34
10.1210.2911.01 11.39 12.09 12.37
10.1410.3111.03 11.41 12.11 12.39
10.1710.34 11.06 11.44 12.14 12.42
10.1810.3511.07 11.45 12.15 12.43
10.21 11.10 11.48 12.18 12.46

9.21
9.23

9.59 10.37
10.01 10.39

10.02 10.40
10.03 10.41
10.08 10.46
10.10 10.48
10.12 10.50
10.14 10.52
10.16 10.54
10.57




Sunday and public Proserpine to Airlie Beach and Shute Harbour
holidays servicing Cannonvale, Whitsunday Plaza, Airlie Beach

Sunday/Public holidays | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm

Proserpine (Blair St) ... 6.32 ... ... .. 840 .. i e e e 1.03 i e e e e e e 6.14
Proserpine (Ruge St) ... i o e 843 ... e m 106 .o e e e e e 6.17
Proserpine (AnzacRd) ... .. e e 847 i e e e e m 110 n e e e e e e 6.21
Proserpine (Mill Sty arrive ... .. o e 850 i e (1 < 6.24
Proserpine (Mill St) depart ... 6.35 ... ... ... 858 i 119 i e e e e 6.30
Mount Julian (CammRd) ... 641 ... ... ... 9.05 i e e 125 h e e e s e 6.36
RifeRangeRd ... 647 ... o 911 e e 131 v e e e e s 6.42
Orchid Rd 545 649 ... 733 .. 9.13 9.38 10.03 ..... 11.08 11.38 ... 111 1.33 2.03 233 3.05 3.53 438 ... 6.02 6.44
Whitsunday Plaza ... 6.52 7.10 7.36 8.24 9.16 9.41 10.0610.48 11.11 11.41 12.25 1.14 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.08 3.56 4.41 531 6.05 6.47
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 5.48 6.55 7.13 7.39 8.27 9.19 9.44 10.0910.51 11.14 11.44 12.28 1.17 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.11 3.59 4.44 534 6.08 6.50
Stewart Drive 551 6.58 7.16 7.42 830 9.22 9.47 10.1210.54 11.17 11.47 12.31 1.20 1.42 212 242 314 4.02 447 537 6.11 6.53

Whitsunday Shopping Centre 5.53 7.00 7.18 7.44 8.32 9.24 9.49 10.1410.56 11.19 11.49 12.33 1.22 1.44 214 244 3.16 4.04 4.49 539 6.13 6.55
BeachRoad ... T.02 720 coo. ots et et e e e e we we we e e e e e e e v

Police Station 556 7.05 7.23 7.47 8.35 9.27 9.52 10.1710.59 11.22 11.51 12.37 1.25 1.47 217 247 319 4.07 452 542 6.16 6.58
Abell Point Marina 559 ... .. 750 838 ... . .. 11.02 e e e 150 . e e 410 455 545 ... ...
Coral SeaResort ... 708 726 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Airlie Central 6.02 7.10 7.28 7.53 841 9.30 9.55 10.2011.0511.25 11.54 12.40 1.28 1.53 2.20 2.50 3.22 4.13 4.58 548 6.19 7.01
Coconut Grove 6.03 7.11 7.29 7.54 8.42 9.31 9.56 10.2111.06 11.26 11.55 12.41 1.29 1.54 2.21 251 3.21 4.14 459 549 6.20 7.02
Port of Airlie 6.06 ... 732 .. 845 .. e 1244 ... ... .. 254 ... . 5.02 ... 6.23 ..
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.09 7.15 7.35 7.58 8.48 9.35 10.0010.2511.10 11.30 11.59 12.47 1.33 1.58 2.25 2.57 3.27 4.18 5.05 553 6.26 7.06
Ferntree Rd 6.11 7.16 7.36 7.59 8.49 9.36 10.0110.2611.11 11.31 12.00 12.48 1.34 1.59 2.26 2.58 3.28 4.19 5.06 5.54 6.27 7.07
Flametree 6.14 7.19 7.39 8.02 852 9.39 10.0410.2911.14 11.34 12.03 12.51 1.37 2.02 2.29 3.01 3.31 4.22 509 557 6.30 ...
Shute Harbour 6.19 7.26 7.46 8.09 8.59 9.46 10.1110.3611.21 11.41 12.10 12.58 1.44 2.09 2.36 3.08 3.38 4.29 515 6.04 6.37 ...
Sunday/Public holidays| pm | pm | pm | pm | pm
Proserpine (Blair St) i e e e
Proserpine (Ruge St) s vt e v
Proserpine (AnzacRd) i e e e e
Proserpine (Mill St) arrive e e e e e

Proserpine (Mill St) depart . veee wees e e
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) .o e weee e e

Rife RangeRd i v e e
Orchid Rd 743 o e
Whitsunday Plaza 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20
Stewart Drive 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25
BeachRoad i h e
Police Station 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28

Abell Point Marina e s v e e
Coral SeaResort i e e v e

Airlie Central 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31
Coconut Grove 8.00 8.38 9.16 9.54 10.32
Portof Airlie e s Expl i
Jubllee Pocket TaVern 803 841 919 957 1035 xpanatlons ....................................................................................
Egr?]tgtareeeRd 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36 Shaded area service travels via Beach Rd, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort.
Shute Harbour s e s e Sunday and public holidays include Good Friday and Christmas Day
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Sunday and public Shute Harbour to Airlie Beach and Proserpine
holidays servicing Airlie Beach, Whitsunday Plaza, Cannonvale

Sunday/Public holidays | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | am | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm

Shute Harbour 6.21 7.31 7.51 814 9.02 9.52 10.1610.41 11.26 11.49 12.14 1.05 1.49 2.14 2.54 3.16 3.49 439 522 6.09 6.43
Flametree 6.26 7.36 7.56 8.19 9.07 9.57 10.2110.46 11.31 11.54 12.19 110 1.54 2.19 2.59 3.21 3.54 4.46 527 6.14 6.48
Ferntree Rd 6.28 7.39 7.59 8.22 9.10 10.0010.24 10.49 11.34 11.57 12.22 1.13 1.57 2.22 3.02 3.24 3.57 4.49 5.30 6.17 6.51
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 6.29 7.40 8.00 8.23 9.11 10.0110.2510.50 11.35 11.58 12.23 1.14 1.58 2.23 3.03 3.25 3.58 4.51 531 6.18 6.53
Port of Airlie 6.32 ... 8.03 i e 1226 ... e e 328 .. .. 5.34 6.21 6.56
Coconut Grove 6.34 7.42 8.05 8.25 9.13 10.0310.27 10.52 11.37 12.00 12.28 1.16 2.00 2.25 3.05 3.30 4.00 4.53 5.36 6.24 6.58
Airlie Central 6.35 7.43 8.06 8.26 9.14 10.0410.2810.53 11.38 12.01 12.29 1.17 2.01 2.26 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.54 537 6.25 6.59
Abell Point Marina 6.39 747 ... i 1032 e 121 e 335 .. 458 541 .. ...
Club Crocodile 6.43 7.51 8.11 8.31 9.19 10.0910.36 10.58 11.43 12.06 12.34 1.25 2.06 2.31 3.11 3.39 4.06 5.02 5.45 6.29 7.04
Whitsunday Shopping Centre  6.46 7.54 8.14 8.34 9.22 10.1210.3911.01 11.46 12.09 12.37 1.28 2.09 2.34 3.14 3.42 4.09 505 548 6.32 7.07
Stewart Drive 6.48 7.56 8.16 8.36 9.24 10.1410.4111.03 11.48 12.11 12.39 1.30 2.11 2.36 3.16 3.44 411 5.07 550 6.34 7.09
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 6.51 7.59 8.19 8.39 9.27 10.17 10.44 11.06 11.51 12.14 12.42 1.33 2.14 2.39 3.19 3.47 4.14 510 553 6.37 7.12
Whitsunday Plaza 6.52 8.00 8.20 8.40 9.28 10.1810.4511.07 11.52 12.15 12.43 1.34 2.15 2.40 3.20 3.48 415 511 554 6.38 7.13
OrchidRd ... .. 8.23 843 9.31 10.21 ... 11.10 11.55 ... 12.46 1.37 218 243 3.23 351 418 .. 5.57 6.41 7.16
RifeRangeRd ... .. 827 o e e e e e e 1250 i e v e e a 6.01 .. ..
Mount Julian (CammRd) ... .. 832 e e 1255 .. e e e e 6.06 ... ...
Proserpine (Blair St ... .. 840 ... i e 103 h e s e 614 ... ...
Proserpine (Ruge St ... .. 843 .. e e e e e 106 .. e e e e e 6.17 ... ...
Proserpine (AnzacRd) ... ... 847 i e 110 h e e e e e 6.21 ... ...
Proserpine(MillSt) ... ... 850 o e e 1A3 e v e 624 .. ...

Sunday/Public holidays | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm

Shute Harbour i s e e e
Flametree e e e e
Ferntree Rd 7.11 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37
Jubilee Pocket Tavern 7.13 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.0110.39
Portof Airie e e e e
Coconut Grove 7.14 8.08 8.46 9.24 10.0210.40
Airlie Central 7.15 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.0310.41
Abell Point Marina ~ h s e e e
Club Crocodile 7.20 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46
Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.22 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.1010.48
Stewart Drive 7.24 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.1210.50
Adventure Whitsunday Resort 7.26 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.1410.52
Whitsunday Plaza 7.28 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.1610.54
Orchid Rd 731 e 10.57
RifeRangeRd e e e
Mount Julian (Camm Rd) e wier e e e
Proserpine (Blair St~ e et e e e
Proserpine (Ruge St~ e it e e e
Proserpine (Anzac Rd) e e e e e e
Proserpine (Mill St) s et e i e

Explanation

Sunday and public holidays include Good Friday and Christmas Day



